RESOLUTION 2022-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER IN TO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF FRUITA, THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, TOWN OF PALISADE, AND COUNTY OF MESA, COLORADO FOR A FY 2022 SAFE STREETS AND ROADS FOR ALL (SS4A) ACTION PLAN GRANT

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita agrees that completing a Vision Zero Plan (Action Plan) is in the best interest of all of the agencies involved; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita is committed to reducing severe and fatal crashes on Colorado roadways.

WHEREAS, the City is committed to participate in the application of this grant and will commit to participating financially if awarded the grant; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita only enters into this agreement if awarded the grant; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL, THAT THE CITY OF FRUITA HEREBY ATHORIZES THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF FRUITA, THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, TOWN OF PALISADE, AND COUNTY OF MESA FOR A FY 2022 SAFE STREETS AND ROADS FOR ALL (SS4A) ACTION PLAN GRANT

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRUITA, COLORADO THIS 16th DAY OF AUGUST, 2022.

	CITY OF FRUITA, COLORADO
	Joel Kincaid, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Margaret Sell, City Clerk	